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Sep 03 Wednesday DOGtime 1st semester meeting by teacher teams 16:00 -19:00 - more info will follow 

Sep 05  Friday DOGtime introduction: Mosseldag 18:00 - 21:30 for all DGT students, teachers and alumni 
Sep 06 Saturday GRA closed 

Sep 08  Monday START DOGtime CLASSES – time classes: 18:45 - 21:45 
Sep 20 Saturday GRA closed (7th floor open as normal) 

Oct 7 Tuesday DOGtime lecture #1 - lecture series The Art of Being for all DOGtime students & teachers (18:45-21:30) 

Oct 13 -  Oct 16 DOGtime workshopweek I for DGT 1/ DOGtime werkplaatsweek I - no regular classes for DGT 1 

Oct 16 Thursday Life After Rietveld and Sandberg 17:45 -18:45 Theory stairs (GRA programme for DGT 5, all students welcome) 

Oct 18 -  Oct 26 AUTUMN HOLIDAYS [GRA open weekdays 09:00 - 17, Sat + Sun closed. 7th floor open as usual] 
Oct 26  Sunday 1st Deadline Thesis requirements DOGtime 5 (10 pages) 
Oct 30  Thursday Teachers Study Day (DOGtime classes as usual) 

Nov 03 -  Nov 07 “MIDTERM” DGT 1 t/m 5 - update study progress 1st semester – update by mentors 
Nov 05 Wednesday Practicum Generale (GRA programme, during daytime) 
Nov 11 Tuesday DOGtime lecture #2- lecture series The Art of Being for all DOGtime students & teachers (18:45-21:30) 
Nov 12 Wednesday Practicum Generale (GRA programme, during daytime) 
Nov 19 Wednesday Practicum Generale (GRA programme, during daytime) 
Nov 20 Thursday Life After Rietveld and Sandberg 17:45 -18:45 Theory stairs (GRA programme for DGT 5, all students welcome) 
Nov 25 Tuesday Good afternoon Rietveld, Good evening DOGtime  18:45 -19:45 online Open Day 
Nov 26 Wednesday Practicum Generale (during daytime) 

Nov 28 Fri  Nov 29 Sat Si.Si.Spex. #15, Group Show by DGT5 & DGT4 - 7th floor [Sun 30 November deadline clearing ]   

Dec 04  Thursday AVS/uitleen 13:00 deadline equipment request for assessments in week 50 – DGT 1 

Dec 08 -  Dec 12 ASSESSMENTS DGT 1 – building up presentation in the Gym (clear out storage space 622 by DGT 1) 

Dec 12  Friday Public Presentation DGT 1 in the gym 18.00 - 21.45  

Dec 11  Thursday AVS/uitleen 13:00 deadline equipment request for assessments in week 51 – DGT 2 

Dec 15 -  Dec 19 ASSESSMENTS/EXHIBITION DGT 3 (dates & external location to be determined by students DGT 3)  

Dec 15 -  Dec 19 ASSESSMENTS DGT 2 – building up presentation in the Gym (clear out storage space 622 by DGT2) 

Dec 19  Friday Public Presentation DGT 2 in the gym 18.00 - 21.45  

Dec 20 -  Jan 4 X-mas HOLIDAYS (GRA closed + 7th floor closed) 

Jan 4  Sunday 2nd Deadline Thesis requirements DOGtime 5 (20 pages) 

Jan 7  Wednesday INFO meeting for Green Light assessments DOGtime 5 
Jan 7  Wednesday STUDIUM GENERALE BY project - part I, also for DOGtime 1 + 2 (during daytime) 
Jan 7  Wednesday STUDIUM GENERALE (GRA programme, during daytime) 
Jan 14  Wednesday STUDIUM GENERALE (GRA programme, during daytime) 

Jan 12 -  Jan 15 ASSESSMENTS DGT 4 (7e BC) exact day tbd by teacher team 1st sem. 

Jan 12 -  Jan 15 Meeting DOGtime 4 Teacher Team 2nd semester – time and day tbd by teacher team 2nd sem. 

Jan 15 Thursday Life After Rietveld and Sandberg 17:45 -18:45 Theory stairs (GRA programme for DGT 5, all students welcome) 
Jan 21  Wednesday STUDIUM GENERALE (GRA programme, during daytime) 
Jan 28 Wednesday STUDIUM GENERALE/ Practicum Generale (GRA programme, during daytime) 

Jan 28 Wednesday Final and 3rd deadline thesis DOGtime 5 (last corrections, typography, design booklet) 

Jan 26 - Jan 29 DOGtime workshopweek II DGT 1/ DOGtime werkplaatsweek DGT 1 - no regular classes for DGT 1 

Jan 30  Friday OPEN DAY | Doing DOGtime 14h - 19h - 7th floor Presentations & Open Studios by all 7th floor 
students. [DOGtime volunteers needed] 

Feb 04  Wednesday GREENLIGHT DGT 5 (thesis finished, bring 4 hard copies)   
Feb 04  Wednesday STUDIUM GENERALE / Practicum Generale (GRA programme, during daytime) 

Feb 10 Tuesday DOGtime lecture #3- lecture series The Art of Being for all DOGtime students & teachers (18:45-21:30) 

Feb 11  Wednesday DGT 5 GREEN LIGHT results  
Feb 11  Wednesday STUDIUM GENERALE / Practicum Generale (GRA programme, during daytime) 



        DOGtime important dates 2025 - 2026           draft 16-02-2026 
for the current version of the important dates check the DOGtime website: www.dogtime.org 

 
	

	

Feb 18  Wednesday STUDIUM GENERALE/ Practicum Generale (GRA programme, during daytime) 

Feb 18 - Feb 21 EXCURSION BERLIN DGT 1 + DGT 2  
Feb 19 Thursday Life After Rietveld and Sandberg 17:45 -18:45 Theory stairs (GRA programme for DGT 5, all students welcome) 
Feb 21 -  March 1 SPRING HOLIDAYS [GRA open weekdays: 09 - 17, Sat closed 7th floor open as usual] 
Mar 04  Wednesday STUDIUM GENERALE (GRA programme, during daytime) 
Mar 04  Wednesday  Start of the end for GRA Graduating students - DOGtime 5 - 9:30 
Mar 11  Wednesday STUDIUM GENERALE (GRA programme, during daytime) 

Mar 12 Thursday Life After Rietveld and Sandberg 17:45 -18:45 Theory stairs (GRA programme for DGT 5, all students welcome) 

Mar 16 -  Mar 22 SG week /Rietveld UNCUT Stedelijk Museum (DOGtime classes as usual) 

Mar 16 -  Mar 19 “MIDTERM” DGT 1 t/m 5 - update study progress 2nd semester - by mentors 
Mar 16 -  Mar 20 Admissions GRA 1st round (DOGtime classes as usual) 

Apr 03 Fri Apr 06 Mon Friday until Monday (Good Friday + Easter) GRA closed, 7th floor open 

Apr 06 Monday 2nd Easter day GRA Closed 
Apr 14 - Apr 16 Admissions GRA 2nd round, 1st round DOGtime Tue 14 Apr & Thu 16 Apr (DGT classes as usual) 

Apr 22 Wednesday Reassessment Greenlight DOGtime 5 

Apr 25 -  May 03 MAY HOLIDAYS [GRA open mon – Fri 09.00-17.00, sat + sun closed 7th open as usual] 

Apr 27 Monday Koningsdag | King's Day (GRA closed, 7th floor open) in May Holidays 

May 5 Tuesday DOGtime lecture #4 - lecture series The Art of Being for all DOGtime students & teachers (18:45-21:30) 

May 6 Wednesday INFO meeting Graduation DGT 5  

May 13  Wednesday Elevator Pitch DOGtime 5 

May 14 May 15 Ascension Day - GRA closed on Thursday and Friday, 7th floor open, no classes Thursday 14 May 

May 18 May 21 EXCURSION DGT 5 to Venice Biennale Arte. 
May 19 -  May 20 Admissions GRA 3rd round, 2nd round DOGtime Tue 19 May & Wed 20 May (classes as usual) 

May 24 -  May 25 1st and 2nd PINKSTERDAG/Pentecost GRA closed on Monday 25 May, 7th floor open, no classes 

May 28  Thursday AVS/uitleen 13:00 deadline equipment request for assessments in week 23 – DGT 1.  

Jun 01 -  Jun 05 ASSESSMENTS/EXHIBITION DGT 3 (dates & external location to be determined by students DGT 3) 

Jun 01 -  Jun 04 ASSESSMENTS DGT 4 (7e BC) exact day tbd by teacher team 2nd sem. 

Jun 04  Thursday AVS/uitleen deadline equipment request for assessments in week 24 - before 13hr – DGT 2 

Jun 01 -  Jun 05 ASSESSMENTS DGT 1 – building up presentation in the Gym (clear out storage space 622 by DGT 1) 

Jun 05  Friday Public Presentation DGT 1 in the gym 18.00 - 21.45  

Jun 07 Sunday Deadline BIG CLEAROUT - Clearing & Cleaning 7th floor by DGT 3 + DGT 4 (Gra closed on Sunday) 

Jun 08 -  Jun 12 ASSESSMENTS DGT 2 – building up presentation in the Gym (clear out storage space 622 by DGT 2) 

Jun 12  Friday Public Presentation DGT 2 in the gym 18.00 - 21.45  

Jun 10 Wednesday THESIS information meeting DGT 4 (optional date, final date to be determined with thesis tutor) 

Jun 14 Sunday Deadline BIG CLEAROUT - Clearing & Cleaning 7th floor by DGT5 

Jun 17 -  Jun 27 Build up GRADUATION SHOW DGT 5, HELP by DGT 4 & volunteers DGT 1,2,3 (DGT TASK FORCE) 

Jun 24  Jun 25 Distribution equipment for Gra Sho 

Jun 27 Saturday Final Rehearsal DOGtime Graduation Show 16hr-18hr DOGtime 5 

Jun 29  Monday EXAMINATION DGT 5 

Jul 01 -  Jul 05 GRADUATION SHOW WED -SAT: 10:00 - 21:00 SUN: 05: 10:00 - 16:00 

Jul 05  Sunday DIPLOMA CEREMONY DOGtime 17:00 – 20:00 (16 - 17 building up) 

Jul 06 -  Jul 07 MON + TUE Clearing & cleaning GRADUATION SHOW till 21:45 (DGT 5 + TASK FORCE)  
Jul 11 -  Aug 28 SUMMER HOLIDAYS (GRA closed + 7th floor closed) 
Sep 04  Friday MOSSELDAG | DOGtime introduction |18.00 – 21:45   
Sep 07  Monday 

 
START DOGtime CLASSES  

 


